PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENESIS, LLC	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROTOWN VI, LLC	
Street Address:	944 CHERRY STREET SE	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15388137
Application Number:	14884888
Application Number:	14692899
Patent Number:	D731716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2327

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6167522000 Phone:

Email: patents@wnj.com, athompson@wnj.com **Correspondent Name:** WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP 111 LYON STREET NW, STE 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148655.148655	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY P. BONDARENKO		
SIGNATURE: /Gregory P. Bondarenko/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertAmendment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041248 FRAME: 0134

504226365

			FEB 04 2017
MICHIGAN CORPORA	DEPARTMENT OF LICENSI TIONS, SECURITIES & COI	ING AND REGULA	TORY AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR SING BUREAU CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Date Received		OR BUREAU USE ONLY	
AN 8 0 2017	This document is effective on the da subsequent effective date within 90	ite filed, unless a days after received	TranInfo:1 21859413-1 01/27/17 Chk#: 600038 Ami: \$25.00
I-:	date is stated in the document.		ID: D8509K
Name Gordon J. Toering - Warn	er Norcross & Judd LLP		
Address 900 Fifth Third Center, 11	1 Lyon Street NW		
City Grand Rapids	State Michigan	ZIP Code 49503-2487 EI	FFECTIVE DATE:
Document will be if left blank, do	returned to the name and address you en cument will be returned to the registered	ter above. S	
	(Please read information	nited Liability Compan and instructions on the	ies
The present name of Genesis, LLC	f the limited liability company is:		
2. The identification number	mber assigned by the Bureau is:	D8509K	
3. The date of filing the	original Articles of Organization wa	s: November 26, 2012	
	the Articles of Organization is here ited liability company ("Company") is C of Organization is hereby amended to		s follows:
articles or organiz	was approved by a majority in interestation by majority vote. was approved by unanimous vote o		ement authorizes amendment of the led to vote.
This document is hereby	signed as required by Section 103	of the Act.	
Signed	this 30th day of	November	2016
	ames B	M_{\bullet}	

RECORDED: 02/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 041248 FRAME: 0135